Cardmember Additional Information

For your added convenience,

the complete Cardmember Agreement
that governs Card usage, the Insurance
Benefits, Emergency Assistance
Coverage, and Schedule of Fees and
Charges are now available either through
our website or from our Customer
Service front offices.

Contact Information:

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (¢)
P.O. Box 5990

Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain
Internationally: (+973) 17 557755
www.americanexpress.com.bh

Telephone Numbers for all Markets:

Bahrain : 8000 1616

Egypt :(+202) 24801530
Jordan :(+962) 6520 5000
Kuwait : (+965) 2259 4455
Lebanon :(+961) 1977 800
Morocco : (+961) 5229 73180
Oman : 8007 8008

Qatar : (+974) 4455 6888
Tunisia : (+216) 7196 1575
UAE : 8004 931

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) pursuant to a license from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of Bahrain as

a Financing Company.
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The American Express® Card

Annual Cardmembership Fees: US Dollars

Basic US$ 95 (US$ 99.75
inclusive of VAT)

Membership Rewards® Fee US$ 25*% (US$ 26.25
inclusive of VAT)

Supplementary US$ 50 (US$52.5

inclusive of VAT)

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:

Transaction Fee on Cash Withdrawal

3% (3.15% inclusive

of VAT) or US$ 15

(US$ 15.75 inclusive of
VAT), whichever is higher

Limit of Cash Withdrawal

US$ 1,000 per account
every 30 days

Other Charges:

Charges on Overdue Balance

Monthly composite
charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums,

in addition to a late
payment fee of US$ 10

Charges for Dishonored Payment,
Cheque or Direct Debit

US$ 25

Conversion Processing Fee for
Non-Billing Currency Transactions

2.8% (2.94% inclusive
of VAT)

Reprinting of Statement Fee

US$ 10 (US$10.5
inclusive of VAT) per
statement (reprint of
up to 12 most recent
statements free)

Summary of Insurance Coverage:

Retail Protection Insurance

Up to US$ 1,000 per
insured occurrence
and US$ 30,000 per
Cardmember in any 12
month period

Travel Inconvenience Insurance:

Delayed flight departure, flight
cancellation, or denied boarding

Up to US$ 100

Missed Connections

Up to US$ 100

Luggage Delay

Up to US$ 100

Luggage Lost

Up to US$ 750

Travel Accident Insurance

Up to US$ 100,000

* The yearly Membership Rewards® fee will appear on your statement. For more information please
refer to the Terms and Conditions on www.americanexpress.com.bh

Value Added Tax (VAT) at 5% is applicable from 1 January 2019 as per the Laws of the Kingdom of
Bahrain. VAT inclusive price has been displayed for fees and charges which are subject to VAT.
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